THE MISSISSIPPI KITE

Mississippi Ornithological Society Organized 30 April 1955

Officers

President: Mr. Walter Davis

104 Bell Street

Kosciusko, MS 39090

Vice President: Mr. Carl Bauer

P.O. Box 396

Monticello, MS 39754

Secretary: Mr. Stephen W. Peterson

2127 E. Northside Drive

Jackson, MS 39211

Treasurer: Miss Evelyn D. Tackett

744 Oakwood

Jackson, MS 39202

Editor: Dr. Jerome A. Jackson

P.O. Drawer Z

Mississippi State, MS 39762

MOS Memberships

Honorary	No dues
Life	\$50.00
Sustaining (annually or more)	10.00
Active (annually)	3.00
Corresponding (annually)	3.00
Library Subscriptions	5.00
Junior (students under 17)	2.00

Membership and subscription dues should be sent to the treasurer, Miss Evelyn D. Tackett, 744 Oakwood, Jackson, Mississippi, 39202. The Mississippi Kite is currently published irregularly and is sent to all classes of membership.